Operating expenditures were drawn from the Corporation’s Statement of Corporate Intent and

the long-term forecast Corporate Model, excluding non-cash items such as depreciation and

impairment expenses. The asset value would be higher if operating expenditure was lower than

that incorporated into prices over the current ‘Price Path’ and no effect thereafter as it is

assumed that operating expenditure would be fully funded (‘passed through’) in future IPART

Pricing Determinations.

Capital expenditure cash

outflows

Capital expenditure over the 30-year (2022: 10-year) forecast period. The asset value would be

higher if capital expenditure was higher. Growth capital expenditure is excluded.

Cash flows from franking

credits

Benefits accruing from franking credits that could accompany future dividends paid by the
Corporation to a hypothetical investor (in the private sector) were included in future cash flows.

Sensitivity analysis

Sydney Water Corporation Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023 Page 21

165

Sydney Water Corporation Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023   Page 22

Discount rate
Rate

Applied %
If higher

+0.2%
If lower

-0.2%

Nominal post-tax rate 5.78% 5.98% 5.58%

Calculated fair value of property, plant and equipment including right-of-use

assets ($’000)
24,694,184 23,151,944 26,439,782

Resulting change ($’000)   (1,542,240) 1,745,598

Estimated future service and usage revenue
Rate

Applied %
If higher

+1.0%
If lower

-1.0%

Statement of Corporate Intent 2023-24 100% 101% 99%

Calculated fair value of property, plant and equipment including right-of-use

assets ($’000)
24,694,184   25,663,350   23,725,018

Resulting change ($’000)   969,166  (969,166)

Terminal value growth rate
Rate

Applied %
If higher
+0.25%

If lower
-0.25%

Terminal value growth rate  2.50% 2.75% 2.25%

Calculated fair value of property, plant and equipment including right-of-use

assets ($’000)
24,694,184 25,618,650 23,899,997

Resulting change ($’000)   924,466 (794,187)

(g) Depreciation and amortisation

Items of property, plant and equipment (excluding freehold land) that are owned are depreciated or amortised on a straight-line basis
over their estimated useful lives, making allowance where appropriate for residual values. The lives are reviewed annually, considering
assessments of asset condition, commercial and technical obsolescence and expected normal wear and tear. Work in progress is not
depreciated until the assets are brought into service and are available for use. The normal life expectancies of major asset classes and
categories of property, plant and equipment when initially installed are as follows for 2023 and 2022: